505558251 07/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5605048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYMBOLICS, INC.	05/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE COPLEY COLLECTION, INC.
Street Address:	16 BOSTON POST ROAD PMB 164
City:	WAYLAND
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01778

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7194076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)225-5141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172255140

Email: yanw@copleycollection.com

Correspondent Name: YAN WANG

Address Line 1: 16 BOSTON POST ROAD PMB 164
Address Line 4: WAYLAND, MASSACHUSETTS 01778

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAN WANG
SIGNATURE:	/YAN WANG/
DATE SIGNED: 07/04/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=7,194,076#page1.tif

PATENT 505558251 REEL: 049672 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Symbolics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", having a mailing address of P.O. Box 614, Lincoln, MA 01773, is the sole owner, by assignment dated May 15, 2015, recorded at Reel/Frame 035818/0434, of United States Letters Patent No. 7,194,076 entitled Apparatus and Method for Network-Initiated Real-Time Multi-Party Communications which issued March 20, 2007; and

WHEREAS. The Copley Collection, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee". having its principal office at 16 Boston Post Road, PMB 164, Wayland, MA 01778, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to Assignor's United States Letters Patent;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Letters Patent, and in any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and renewals thereof, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for past, present, and future infringement thereof, and any and all choses in action related thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor were this Assignment not made.

For said consideration, Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of Assignee, or of any of its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths, declarations, supplemental declarations, affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reexamination, reissue, or extension of said United States Letters Patent that Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For said consideration, Assignor further agrees upon the request of Assignee, any of its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, in the event of said Letters Patent, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of Assignor with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to vest all rights in said Letters Patent hereby conveyed to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor were this Assignment not made.

Assignor hereby binds itself, its successors, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute, without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments, and other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the assignment, and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

SYMBOLICS, INC.

By: Unluteralow Andrew Egendoor, President

PATENT REEL: 049672 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 07/04/2019